7th June 2022



Ref: Secy/NSE/46

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate - Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Reg, 2015

The Company has received today from Mr N Murali, (F/o Kanta Murali, Minor) informing the loss of Share Certificates, as per details given below:

SI No	Name of Shareholder	Folio No	Certificate No (s)	Distinctive No		No of Shares
1	Kanta Murali(Minor)	K0012743	96547 & 389458	3484042 20135081	3484091 20135130	50 50

Copy of the letter from the shareholders is enclosed.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Ltd.,

to

M B Ganesh Secretary

Encl: a/a

N. MURALI

Old No.260-A, New No.258, T.T.K. Road, Alwarpet, Chennai 600 018. Mobile No. 9840092113

June 01, 2022.

N

Ť,

The Company Secretary, Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Ltd., "SPIC HOUSE", No. 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai 600 032.

Dear Sir,

SPIC LTD., Chennai-32. -6 JUN 2022 RECEIVED

SECRETARY

Sub: Shares in physical form - Folio No. K0012743 - Ms. Kanta Murali

This is to inform you that the Share Certificates in the name of my daughter **Ms. Kanta Murali** in **Folio No. K0012743, Certificate No. 96547 and 389458** of **50 shares each** having **Distinctive Nos. 3484042 to 3484091 and 20135081 to 20135130** were not traceable. Hence I would request you to issue duplicate share certificate at your earliest. lam enclosing herewith the following documents for doing the needful:

- Form A Affidavit executed on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/- duly attested by Notary Public.
- Form B Indemnity Bond executed on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.50/- duly attested by Notary Public.
- 3. Form ISR 4 Request for issue of Duplicate Certificate.
- 4. Copy of the Client Master List of Ms. Kanta Murali for having demat account with Indian Overseas Bank, PAN and AADHAAR.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

Munch

(N. MURALI) (Father & Natural Guardian of Ms. Kanta Murali)